

July 11, 2023 Web 2023-4

## **MGEX Rulebook Update**

The following updates have been made to the MGEX Rulebook:

Chapters/Section	Citation	Purpose
Bylaws	2.3., 2.4., 2.5., 3.1., 3.2., 8.1., 8.3., 8.4., 9.1., 9.3., 9.4.	Bylaws amended to delegate certain rulemaking authority to the Exchange Officers, and to update the composition of the Disciplinary and Hearing Committees.
Chapter 1	Definitions	Amended definition of Bitnomial Exchange Contracts, Bylaws, Rules, Electronic Trading System, and Stop- Loss Order. Removed definition of MGEXPRESS®.
Chapter 2	2.1.13., 2.1.16.	Rule amended in relation to delegating certain rulemaking authority to the Exchange Officers. Rule relocated from Chapter 17 to Chapter 2.
Chapter 3	3.1.14., 3.1.15., 3.3.10., 3.4.1., 3.4.4., 3.5.5., 3.5.6., 3.5.7., 3.6.8., 3.6.9., 3.6.10., 3.6.11., 3.6.12., 3.8.1.	Certain Rules from Chapters 7 and 20 relocated to Chapter 3.
Chapter 7	717.00., 719.00., 733.01., 750.00., 751.00., 753.00., 754.00., 775.00.	Rules relocated to Chapter 3.  Rules removed.
Chapter 17	1700.00.	Rule relocated to Chapter 2.
Chapter 20	2063.00., 2064.00.	, Rules relocated to Chapter 3.
Chapter 23	23.9.	Rule amended to remove weekly account position updates

Chapter 72	Resolution 2101.00.C.	Resolution amended to
		remove weekly account
		position updates

These changes are available on the MGEX website at <a href="https://www.mgex.com">www.mgex.com</a>:

- 1. On the website home page, hover over the "RESOURCES" drop down menu, then select "RULES & REGULATIONS";
- 2. On the Rules and Regulations page, select "MGEX RULEBOOK" for the latest version of the MGEX Rulebook.

If you have any questions or problems accessing the MGEX Rulebook, please contact me at (612) 321-7169 or <a href="mailto:lcarlson@mgex.com">lcarlson@mgex.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Layne G. Carlson, Secretary

Jaym G.